ISKRA Sistemi - 2019 1
Programmable AC Current
Transducer MT418
 RMS AC CURRENT OR FREQUENCY MEASUREMENTS.
 CURRENT AUTO RANGE MEASUREMENTS UP TO 12 A.
 FREQUENCY MEASUREMENT RANGE 16 Hz – 400 Hz.
 AC OR UNIVERSAL WIDE AUXILIARY POWER SUPPLY RANGE.
 ACCURACY CLASS 0.5 (EN 60 688).

input quantity / output quantity pair for each analogue
output should be provided.
EXAMPLE OF ORDERING
Example of ordering code for MT418: Nominal frequency
45 ... 65 Hz; High power supply; Without communication
COM1; Analogue output; Standard finish.
MT418 S U N H A
Technical Documentation
MT418 Programmable AC Current Transducer 7
General ordering code
All specifications are obligatory except function of analogue output(s), which should be stated in a form of description.
Ty
p
e
N
o
m
in
al
 F
re
q
u
e
n
cy
P
o
w
e
r
su
p
p
ly
C
o
m
m
u
n
ic
at
io
n
(C
O
M
1
)
O
u
tp
u
t
Fi
n
is
h
MT418 X X X X X
 | | | | |
 | | | | A Standard *
 | | | | H HVE (Tropical Seal)
 | | | A Analogue output *
 | | | H Analogue output (Fast)
 | | S RS232
 | | D RS485
 | | N Without *
 | U 20 ... 300 V DC, 48 ... 276 V AC *
 | D 110 V AC
 | E 230 V AC
 S 45 ... 65 Hz *
 A 400 Hz * - standard